Gathering Grid

Adapted from the Nebraska K-12 Foreign Language Frameworks : http://www.nde.state.ne.us/forlg/frameworks/frameworksmain.htm
Main Purpose

To make subtle distinctions between
similar ideas, people, events, places in a
matched-structured format.

Thinking Skills targeted Example:

analyzing / comparing-contrasting /
evaluating / gathering / investigating

 How to use| PRESIDENTS | _
Gather information on the grid by Bush Reagan Lincoln Washington

grouping common elements in the center
column. Complete the information for each

specific column. 50 50 STATES Keptasis | 13 Colonies

Language Implications

Consider the language implications of this
graphic organizer and identify the specific Republican Republican PARTY Republican
structure(s) you want to target. Design a
language task that will require students to
further their language use. The language

implications for this particular graphic Iraq Grenada WAR(S) Civil Revolutionary
organizer will vary, depending upon the
activity designed, and may include: Gettysburg -
e Comparative adjectives CIA Movies address Cherry Tree
e transitional words/phrases for KNOWN FOR

compare/contrast such as however,
but, besides, though, although, yet,
whereas, on the one hand/on the
other hand, in contrast, ...
superlatives

present tense

past tense

because clauses to explain the
differences
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Additional Language Task:
In English or the target language, provide students with brief instructions for an additional language task. In the additional language task, students should use the information gathered in the graphic organizer to write a statement(s) (e.g., Beginning with “Because…,” write a complete sentence to summarize the information in the chart.)

Directions to fill in the graphic organizer:
In the target language, customize all the fields of this graphic organizer. Replace the English words provided with an appropriate equivalent in the target language. (e.g., who, what, where, why, when.)

Topic:
In English or the target language, identify the topic (content) of the lesson in which the graphic organizer is to be used. (e.g., Geographic Regions of Ecuador.)

Target Language Structure(s):
This section is for teacher planning only. Identify the specific grammatical structure(s) you want to target with the activity. Consider (1) the language implications of this graphic organizer, (2) the additional language task you create, and (3) the content-obligatory and content-compatible objectives of the corresponding lesson. (e.g., Because clauses and the simple past tense.)

Purpose:
In English or the target language, provide a brief description of the purpose for which the graphic organizer is to be used. (e.g., To summarize the main ideas of the reading.)

Directions to students:
In English or the target language, provide clear instructions for using the graphic organizer. (e.g., In pairs, scan the article provided to identify the main ideas. Jot down the main ideas in the corresponding space on the graphic organizer.) 


Student name(s): Student Handout Date: /

Topic:

Purpose:

Directions to Students:

Additional Language Task:

0 print Customizable graphic organizers posted on the CoBaLTT website: http://www.carla.umn.edu/cobaltt/ 0 exit



	create: 
	copyright: Adapted from the Nebraska K-12 Foreign Language Frameworks :  http://www.nde.state.ne.us/forlg/frameworks/frameworksmain.htm
	Exampled: Example:
	1d: Bush
	2d: Reagan
	3d: PRESIDENTS
	4d: Lincoln
	5d: Washington
	11d: 50
	12d: 50
	6d: STATES
	13d: Kept as is
	14d: 13 Colonies
	15d: Republican
	16d: Republican
	7d: PARTY
	17d: Republican
	18d: 
	19d: Iraq
	20d: Grenada
	8d: WAR(S)
	21d: Civil
	22d: Revolutionary
	23d: CIA
	24d: Movies
	9d: KNOWN FOR
	25d: Gettysburg address
	26d: Cherry Tree
	title: Gathering Grid
	language field: Target Language Structure(s):
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	14: 
	13: 
	12: 
	11: 
	10: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 
	24: 
	23: 
	22: 
	21: 
	20: 
	25: 
	26: 
	27: 
	28: 
	29: 
	Topic: Topic:
	topic field: Purpose:
	directions field: Directions to Students:
	additional: Additional Language Task:
	print: 
	exit: 
	small fonts: Customizable graphic organizers posted on the CoBaLTT website:  http://www.carla.umn.edu/cobaltt/
	5n: 
	6n: 
	7n: 
	8n: 
	9n: 
	14n: 
	13n: 
	12n: 
	11n: 
	10n: 
	15n: 
	16n: 
	17n: 
	18n: 
	19n: 
	24n: 
	23n: 
	22n: 
	21n: 
	20n: 
	25n: 
	26n: 
	27n: 
	28n: 
	29n: 
	name: Student name(s):_________________________________
	d: Student Handout
	date: Date: _____  / _____  / _____


